
2025-26 COUNTY LEAGUE 
President:    
Secretary:   
Week No. 10 of 23  12/11/2025         League Average: 129             

 

  
Match 
Points 

Total 
Points 

Points 
Round 1 

Total 
Pinfall 

          

  Team Standings Won Lost Won Week 10 W/HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS Team 

1  Team Chiquita 3 1 29 29 18842 450 1228 705 1993 12 

2 
 The 

Unbowlievables 
2 2 25 25 18008 453 1246 668 1891 11 

3  Lady Ballers 2 2 23.5 23.5 18349 426 1172 691 1960 5 

4  The Incredibowls 1 3 22.5 22.5 18362 601 1702 708 1921 3 

5  Pin & Order   4 22 22 16205 363 1063 688 2038 1 

6 
 The Pinbowl 

Wizards 
1 3 20 20 18529 414 1151 677 1961 6 

7  The Flu Fighters 1 3 19 19 18013 358 1012 657 1873 7 

8  Holy Rollers 3 1 17 17 18246 437 1203 691 1979 2 

9  Holy Guacabowlie 2.5 1.5 17 17 18041 386 1096 689 1910 8 

10  Gutter Girls 3 1 15 15 18164 482 1242 712 1944 10 

11  Bowlshitters 1.5 2.5 14 14 17575 502 1470 642 1882 9 

12  The Recking Balls   4 12 12 17659 482 1382 657 1880 4 

 

   1st Overall   2nd Overall   3rd Overall   1st This Week   2nd This Week 

TEAMS 

Game 601 The Incredibowls 502 Bowlshitters 482 The Recking Balls 536 The Incredibowls 462 Bowlshitters 

W/HCP 712 Gutter Girls 708 The Incredibowls 705 Team Chiquita 705 Team Chiquita 675 Gutter Girls 

Series 1702 The Incredibowls 1470 Bowlshitters 1382 The Recking Balls 1541 The Incredibowls 1357 Bowlshitters 

W/HCP 2038 Pin & Order 1993 Team Chiquita 1979 Holy Rollers 1993 Team Chiquita 1952 The Pinbowl Wizards 

FEMALE 

Game 184 Deanna Allen 176 Jayda Uzun 172 Kate Cannon 176 Jayda Uzun 173 Deanna Allen 

W/HCP 272 Kate Cannon 269 Paulina Ponce 251 Holly Wagner 249 Jayda Uzun 243 McKenna Powell 

Series 463 Deanna Allen 460 Jayda Uzun 440 Kate Cannon 445 Deanna Allen 386 Jayda Uzun 

W/HCP 740 Kate Cannon 729 Paulina Ponce 714 Laura Garcia-Rangel 656 Lynetta Hickman 653 McKenna Powell 

MALE 

Game 246 Rod Pratt 215 Matt Stoneberg 213 Yoyo Cervantes 203 Yoyo Cervantes 198 Mike Allen 

W/HCP 273 Dustin Nilsen 268 Rod Pratt 262 Mike Allen 262 Mike Allen 258 Blake Willis 

Series 637 Rod Pratt 583 Yoyo Cervantes 550 Matt Stoneberg 556 Yoyo Cervantes 524 Rod Pratt 

W/HCP 709 Dustin Nilsen 706 Jordan Lee 703 Rod Pratt 706 Jordan Lee 695 Chris Longinetti 

 

  
Individual 

Records 
Gme Pins Ave HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS 

1 Pin & Order 

001  Maria Dominguez 27 2359 87 113 112 317 228 662  

002  Catherine Walsh 24 2440 101 99 141 388 248 709  

003 
 Jacquelyn 
Langford 

24 2425 101 99 139 358 236 667  

2 Holy Rollers 

004  Lynetta Hickman 21 2276 108 92 149 393 247 687  

005  Jayda Uzun 30 3840 128 72 176 460 249 697  

  
Individual 
Records 

Gme Pins Ave HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS 

10 Gutter Girls 

028  Deanna Allen 30 4202 140 60 184 463 248 673  

030  Kate Cannon 24 2764 115 85 172 440 272 740  

032  Angie Stoneberg 30 3593 119 81 152 406 233 646  

11 The Unbowlievables 

029  Michael Poor 27 3112 115 85 152 385 243 650  

031  Regan Steller 27 3385 125 75 170 436 246 670  



006 
 Walker Van 

Antwerp 
27 3219 119 81 155 411 238 660  

3 The Incredibowls 

007  Rod Pratt 27 5172 191 9 246 637 268 703  

008  Yoyo Cervantes 21 3638 173 27 213 583 249 691  

009  Matt Stoneberg 30 5236 174 26 215 550 245 630  

4 The Recking Balls 

010  Erma Hickman 21 2551 121 79 156 394 246 646  

011  James Reck 24 3647 151 49 200 543 236 601  

012  Tommy Hood 24 2881 120 80 158 408 237 625  

5 Lady Ballers 

013  Carmen Halseth 30 3640 121 79 159 391 239 637  

014  Joelle Flood 30 3785 126 74 160 425 243 674  

015  Holly Wagner 21 2341 111 89 151 395 251 674  

6 The Pinbowl Wizards 

016  Dustin Nilsen 21 2596 123 77 183 438 273 709  

017  Dyana Nilsen 12 1239 103 97 127 340 228 643  

018  Chris Longinetti 21 2181 103 97 145 392 246 695  

7 The Flu Fighters 

019 
 Michelle 

McCafferty 
21 2073 98 102 129 336 227 630  

020  Sara Kenna 18 2015 111 89 131 358 221 639  

021  McKenna Powell 30 3117 103 97 145 359 243 653  

8 Holy Guacabowlie 

022 
 Laura Garcia-

Rangel 
24 2218 92 108 130 375 243 714  

023  Paulina Ponce 24 1977 82 118 129 309 269 729  

024  Andrew Serak 30 3544 118 82 155 392 233 617  

9 Bowlshitters 

025  Butch McNair 21 2682 127 73 151 430 226 655  

026  Mike Allen 27 3742 138 62 198 468 262 660  

027  Victor Flores 18 3132 174 26 209 559 226 630  
 

033 
 Michael 

Stenberg 
24 3582 149 51 188 490 238 649  

12 Team Chiquita 

034  Alonso Mendiola 27 3609 133 67 181 447 257 660  

035  Jordan Lee 27 2554 94 106 140 376 250 706  

036  Blake Willis 30 3750 125 75 180 457 259 703  

  ROVING RESERVES 

037  Jacob Harner 15 1723 114 86 151 385 242 656  

038  Robby Metz 21 3430 163 37 224 576 260 684  

039  Kate Reid 24 2849 118 82 156 416 240 695  

040  Mark Bakurjian 6 871 145 55 192 473 235 602  

041  Brian Fallow 6 999 166 34 213 522 254 645  

042  Danny Ybarra 21 2684 127 73 163 433 246 682  

043  April Donavan 3 328 109 91 116 328 207 601  

044  Ben Durham 9 870 96 104 110 299 212 614  

045  Yonny Castillo 6 545 90 110 115 311 237 677  

046 
 Rebecca 

Lockhart 
9 741 82 118 123 275 232 602  

047  Amy Proffitt 3 350 116 84 130 350 214 602  

048  Ryan Flood 3 305 101 99 112 305 211 602  

049  Caitlin Plese 3 276 92 108 95 276 203 600  

050  Gerardo Najera 9 1060 117 83 164 382 237 601  

051  Sean Smith 9 1541 171 29 222 617 222 617  

052  Rudy Kellner 3 399 133 67 150 399 217 600  

053  Matt Miller 3 378 126 74 147 378 221 600  

054  Imer Rangel 3 374 124 76 147 374 223 602  

055  Tom Halseth 3 376 125 75 154 376 229 601  

 
  

Star Bowler for Game 

Jayda Uzun 49 pins over average with 176 game 

Mike Allen 62 pins over average with 198 game 
 

Star Bowler for Series 

Lynetta Hickman 56 pins over average with 371 series 

Jordan Lee 106 pins over average with 376 series 
 

 

  

  
  

Schedule 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 

12/18/2025 5:45 PM 8*4 7*3 6*9 11*10 12*1 5*2 

12/25/2025 5:45 PM 6*5 2*1 12*11 4*3 8*7 10*9 

  


